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Fixed assets

Current assets

Crediters: amounts falling due within ane year
Net current assets

Total assets less current liabilities

Net assets

Capital and reserves

Notes

Average number of employees

GRASSHOPPER 2000 LIMITED
REGISTERED NUMBER: 00294357

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
AS AT 31 MARCH 2019

2019
Note £

15,112,946

484,615
(92,484)

392131

15,505,077

16,505,077

15,505,077

The average monthly number of employees, including directors, during the year was 3 (2018 - 3).

392,729
(152,226)

2018

14,815,581

240,503

15,056,084

15,056,084

15,056,084

The director considers that the Company is entitled to exemption from audit under section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 and
members have not required the Company to obtain an audit for the year in question in accordance with section 476 of Companies Act

2006.

The director acknowledges his respansibilities for complying with the requirements of the Companies Act 2006 with respect to
accounting records and the preparation of financial statements.

These financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the provisions applicable to entities subject to the micro-entities'

regime.

The financial statements have been delivered in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies subject tc the small

companies regime,

The financial statements were approved and authorised for issue by the board and were signed on its behalf on 26 November 2019.

T D Holland - Martin
Director

The notes on page 2 form part of these financial statements.
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GRASSHOPPER 2000 LIMITED

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2019

General information

Grasshopper 2000 Limited is a private company limited by shares. [ts’ registered office is Bourton Far Hill Farm, Bourton on the
Hill, Moretan in Marsh, Gloucestershire, GL56 9TN. The financial statements are prepared in £ sterling, which is the functional
currency of the company.

Accounting policies

2.1 Basis of preparation of financial statements

The financial statements have been prepared under the historical cost convention unless otherwise specified within these
accounting policies and in accordance with Financial Reporting Standard 105 the UK and the Republic of Ireland and the
Companies Act 2006.

Employees

The average monthly number of employees during the year was 3 (2018: 3).
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This document was delivered using electronic communications and authenticated in accordance with the
registrar's rules relating to electronic form, authentication and manner of delivery under section 1072 of
the Companies Act 2006.



