Registered number: 00294357

GRASSHOPPER 2000 LIMITED

UNAUDITED

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

INFORMATION FOR FILING WITH THE REGISTRAR

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2019

GRASSHOPPER 2000 LIMITED REGISTERED NUMBER: 00294357

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION AS AT 31 MARCH 2019

	Note	2019 £		2018 £
Fixed assets		15,112,946		14,815,581
Current assets	48 4 ,615		392,729	
Creditors: amounts falling due within one year	(92,484)		(152,226)	
Net current assets		392,131		240,503
Total assets less current liabilities		15,505,077		15,056,084
Net assets		15,505,077		15,056,084
Capital and reserves		15,505,077		<u>15,056,084</u>

Notes

Average number of employees

The average monthly number of employees, including directors, during the year was 3 (2018 - 3).

The director considers that the Company is entitled to exemption from audit under section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 and members have not required the Company to obtain an audit for the year in question in accordance with section 476 of Companies Act 2006.

The director acknowledges his responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Companies Act 2006 with respect to accounting records and the preparation of financial statements.

These financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the provisions applicable to entities subject to the micro-entities' regime.

The financial statements have been delivered in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies subject to the small companies regime.

The financial statements were approved and authorised for issue by the board and were signed on its behalf on 26 November 2019.

T D Holland - Martin

Director

The notes on page 2 form part of these financial statements.

GRASSHOPPER 2000 LIMITED

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2019

1. General information

Grasshopper 2000 Limited is a private company limited by shares. Its' registered office is Bourton Far Hill Farm, Bourton on the Hill, Moreton in Marsh, Gloucestershire, GL56 9TN. The financial statements are prepared in $\mathfrak L$ sterling, which is the functional currency of the company.

2. Accounting policies

2.1 Basis of preparation of financial statements

The financial statements have been prepared under the historical cost convention unless otherwise specified within these accounting policies and in accordance with Financial Reporting Standard 105 the UK and the Republic of Ireland and the Companies Act 2006.

3. Employees

The average monthly number of employees during the year was 3 (2018: 3).

This document was delivered using electronic communications and authenticated in accordance with the registrar's rules relating to electronic form, authentication and manner of delivery under section 1072 of the Companies Act 2006.